CONNECT 226

Applications
e industrial vacuum cleaners, vacuum cleaners

Properties

e easily and quickly fitted
e re-usable (threaded version)

Rec. Adapter

%}

(mm)

25
32
38
41
44
51
63
70
76

Rec. Adapter
length

(mm)

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
45
45

e good resistance to alkalis and acids

¢ good resistance to chemicals

e conforms to RoHS guideline

e REACH according to --> Technology /
Technical Information / REACH

Threading Total
depth Hose Length
(mm) (mm)

45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

Suitable for hose 372-....-0000

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Soft sleeve for SuperFlex hoses

Weight

(kg/pcs)

0,050
0,060
0,070
0,070
0,080
0,090
0,130
0,150
0,170

Temperature Range

* -20°Cto 70°C

e short time to 80°C

Design

e wall: high grade soft PVC

Delivery variants

e further diameters available on request

e black (standard)

Suitable for
Hose I.D.

(mm)

25
32
38
41
44
51
63
70
76

Order No.

226-0025-0000
226-0032-0000
226-0038-0000
226-0041-0000
226-0044-0000
226-0051-0000
226-0063-0000
226-0070-0000
226-0076-0000

Overpressure and underpressure are recommended threshold operating values, products can be subjected to higher loads upon request. The bending radius is measured through
the inside of the hose arch. The right to make technical modifications is reserved. All values determined at 20°C and are approx. data. Additional information at

www.norres.com/en/technology/.

20251215

www.norres.com


http://www.tcpdf.org
https://www.norres.com/en/technology/

