



Soft sleeve for SuperFlex hoses

Applications

- industrial vacuum cleaners, vacuum cleaners

Properties

- easily and quickly fitted
- re-usable (threaded version)

- good resistance to alkalis and acids
- good resistance to chemicals
- conforms to RoHS guideline
- REACH according to --> Technology / Technical Information / REACH

Temperature Range

- -20 °C to 70 °C
- short time to 80 °C

Design

- wall: high grade soft PVC

Delivery variants

- further diameters available on request
- black (standard)

Rec. Adapter Ø (mm)	Rec. Adapter length (mm)	Threading depth Hose (mm)	Total Length (mm)	Weight (kg/pcs)	Suitable for Hose I.D. (mm)	Order No.
Suitable for hose 372-....-0000						
25	50	45	100	0,050	25	226-0025-0000
32	50	45	100	0,060	32	226-0032-0000
38	50	45	100	0,070	38	226-0038-0000
41	50	45	100	0,070	41	226-0041-0000
44	50	45	100	0,080	44	226-0044-0000
51	50	45	100	0,090	51	226-0051-0000
63	50	45	100	0,130	63	226-0063-0000
70	45	45	100	0,150	70	226-0070-0000
76	45	45	100	0,170	76	226-0076-0000

Overpressure and underpressure are recommended threshold operating values, products can be subjected to higher loads upon request. The bending radius is measured through the inside of the hose arch. The right to make technical modifications is reserved. All values determined at 20 °C and are approx. data. Additional information at www.norres.com/en/technology/.